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Q1 Please indicate the school your child attends.

Answered: 3,132  Skipped: -1

A.L. Horton
Elementary

Andrew School
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Community High
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Junior High

Fort
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Fort
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Fort
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Lamont High
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|
Mills Haven I

Next
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Elementary
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Junior High
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Composite High

Sherwood
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School

Strathcona
Christian...

Strathcona
Christian...
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Elementary
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A.L. Horton Elementary 1.76%

2/34



Andrew School

Ardrossan Elementary
Ardrossan Junior Senior High
Bev Facey Community High
Brentwood Elementary
Bruderheim School

Clover Bar Junior High

Ecole Campbelltown

Ecole Parc Elémentaire

F.R. Haythorne Junior High
Fort Saskatchewan Christian
Fort Saskatchewan Elementary
Fort Saskatchewan Senior High
Fultonvale Elementary Junior High
Glen Allan Elementary

James Mowat Elementary
Lakeland Ridge

Lamont Elementary

Lamont High

Mills Haven Elementary
Mundare School

Next Step/Outreach

Pine Street Elementary
Rudolph Hennig Junior High
Salisbury Composite High
Sherwood Heights Junior High

SouthPointe School

Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary

Strathcona Christian Academy Secondary

Uncas Elementary
Vegreville Composite High
Wes Hosford Elementary
Westboro Elementary

Win Ferguson Elementary
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Woodbridge Farms Elementary 2.14% 67
Wye Elementary 3.38% 106
TOTAL 3, 1182

4134
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Q2 Please indicate your child's grade.

Answered: 3,132  Skipped: -1

Play and Learn
at School...

Grades 4-6

Grades 7-9

Grades 10-12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Play and Learn at School (PALS)KindergartenGrades 1-3

Grades 4-6
Grades 7-9

Grades 10-12
TOTAL
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80%
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RESPONSES
35.06%
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19.28%

1,098
865
565
604

3,182



EIPS Parent Survey 2017-18

Q3 My child's individual needs are met.

Answered: 2,918  Skipped: 213
Strongly agree -
Disagree
[
|

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 26.25% 766
Agree 57.13% 1,667
Disagree 11.69% 341
Strongly disagree 3.50% 102
Don’t know 1.44% 42
TOTAL 2918
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Strongly agree

EIPS Parent Survey 2017-18

Q4 My child is encouraged at school to do his or her best.

Answered: 2,918
Disagree
|
]

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly disagree

7134

Skipped: 213

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

38.42% 1,121

50.45% 1,472

6.89% 201

1.41% 41

2.84% 83
2,918



Strongly agree

Strongly disagree
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Q5 My child is demonstrating growth in literacy.

Answered: 2,918

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

8/34

Skipped: 213

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

33.62% 981

52.57% 1,534

9.97% 291

1.88% 55

1.95% 57
2,918
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Q6 My child is demonstrating growth in numeracy.

Answered: 2,918  Skipped: 213
Strongly agree _
Disagree
[
|

Strongly
disagree

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 33.48% 977
Agree 54.08% 1,578
Disagree 8.64% 252
Strongly disagree 2.47% 72
Don't know 1.34% 39
TOTAL 2918

9/34



EIPS Parent Survey 2017-18

Q7 My child has an understanding of First Nations, Métis and Inuit culture
and history.

Answered: 2,918  Skipped: 213
Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree
Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 21.56% 629
Agree 54.63% 1,594
Disagree 6.55% 191
Strongly disagree 1.44% 42
Don't know 15.83% 462

TOTAL 2,918
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Q8 My child is being taught knowledge, skills and attitudes necessary to
be successful in life.

Answered: 2,918  Skipped: 213
Strongly agree -
Disagree
L
L

Strongly
disagree

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 24.61% 718
Agree 56.24% 1,641
Disagree 10.35% 302
Strongly disagree 3.63% 106
Don't know 5.17% 151
TOTAL 2918
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Q9 How satisfied are you with the quality of education your child is
receiving at his or her school?

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294

Strongly
satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 31.19% 885
Satisfied 54.28% 1,540
Dissatisfied 10.15% 288
Strongly dissatisfied 3.35% 95
Don’t know 1.02% 29
TOTAL

2,837

12/ 34



EIPS Parent Survey 2017-18

Q10 How satisfied are you with the quality of teaching at your child’s
school?

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294

Strongly
satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 35.42% 1,005
Satisfied 50.12% 1,422
Dissatisfied 10.40% 295
Strongly dissatisfied 2.40% 68
Don’t know 1.66% 47
TOTAL

2,837
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Q11 How satisfied are you with the leadership in your child's school?

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294

Strongly
satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 34.09% 967
Satisfied 43.95% 1,247
Dissatisfied 8.71% 247
Strongly dissatisfied 6.80% 193
Don’t know 6.45% 183
TOTAL 2837
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Q12 The rights and responsibilities of citizenship are reinforced in my
child's school.

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 27.35% 776
Agree 50.55% 1,434
Disagree 6.13% 174
Strongly disagree 247% 70
Don’t know 13.50% 383
TOTAL 2,837
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Q13 The school staff care about my child.

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294
Disagree
I
L

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 41.91% 1,189
Agree 45.79% 1,299
Disagree 5.39% 153
Strongly disagree 2.01% 57
Don’t know 4.90% 139
TOTAL 2,837
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Q14 Discipline is handled in a fair and reasonable manner in my child's
school.

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 24.22% 687
Agree 40.47% 1,148
Disagree 7.75% 220
Strongly disagree 4.51% 128
Don’t know 23.05% 654
TOTAL 2,837
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Q15 My child's school is safe.

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294
Strongly agree _
Disagree
|
L

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 35.67% 1,012
Agree 53.23% 1,510
Disagree 4.37% 124
Strongly disagree 1.41% 40
Don’t know 5.32% 151
TOTAL 2,837
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Q16 How satisfied are you with the resources available to support your
child's learning?

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294

Strongly
satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 24.39% 692
Satisfied 54.99% 1,560
Dissatisfied 11.42% 324
Strongly dissatisfied 3.17% 920
Don't know 6.03% 171
TOTAL 2,837
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Q17 How would you rate the physical condition of your child's school?

Answered: 2,837  Skipped: 294

Excellent

Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 27.46% 779
Good 44.59% 1,265
Eair 22.14% 628
Poor 5.82% 165
TOTAL

2,837
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Q18 In your opinion, has the quality of education your child has
experienced at school improved, stayed the same or declined in the past
three years?

Answered: 2,837

Improved

Stayed the same _

Declined
Don't know

Not applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Improved

Stayed the same
Declined

Don't know

Not applicable
TOTAL

Skipped: 294

50%

21/ 34

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
25.91%

45.96%
13.99%
4.19%

9.94%

90% 100%

735
1,304
397
119
282

2,837
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Q19 How satisfied are you with the opportunity to be involved in decisions
at your child's school?

Answered: 2,796  Skipped: 335

Strongly
satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 20.35% 569
Satisfied 57.15% 1,598
Dissatisfied 10.55% 295
Strongly dissatisfied 4.33% 121
Don’t know 7.62% 213
TOTAL 2,796
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Q20 The school keeps me informed about my child's progress and
achievement.

Answered: 2,796  Skipped: 335

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 33.83% 946
Agree 52.61% 1,471
Disagree 10.09% 282
Strongly disagree 3.00% 84
Don’t know 0.46% 13
TOTAL 2,796
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Q21 There is open and honest communication within my child's school.

Answered: 2,796  Skipped: 335
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 32.19% 900
Agree 49.03% 1,371
Disagree 8.91% 249
Strongly disagree 4.15% 116
Don’t know 5.72% 160
TOTAL 2,796
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Q22 How satisfied are you with the community partnerships that may be
established at your school? For example: Saffron, KEYS program, Green
Certificate, lunch programs, after-school programs, RAP, Tools for
School, Scratch Day, Entrepreneurial Adventure, scholarships/grants,

etc.

Answered: 2,796  Skipped: 335

Strongly
satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly satisfied 18.20%
Satisfied 40.63%
Dissatisfied 6.62%
Strongly dissatisfied 2.07%

Don't know 32.47%
TOTAL
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90% 100%

509
1,136
185
58
908

2,796
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Q23 Elk Island Public Schools appreciates the opportunity to stay
connected with parents about news, activities, programs and other
matters of importance. What is your impression of the communication you
receive from your child's school?

Answered: 2,796  Skipped: 335

Keeps me fully
informed

Keeps me
fairly well...

Keeps me
adequately...

Gives me a
limited amou...

I rarely
receive the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Keeps me fully informed 36.73% 1,027
Keeps me fairly well informed 36.27% 1,014
Keeps me adequately informed 17.88% 500
Gives me a limited amount of information 6.87% 192
| rarely receive the information | need 2.25% 63
TOTAL 2,796
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Q24 Do you regularly make use of the following to keep up to date on

school activities, programs, etc.? Check all that apply.

Answered: 2,568

Email from
school

Email from
teachers

School council
meetings

School website

School social
media channels

School
newsletter

Phone
conversation...

Correspondence
sent home wi...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Email from school

Email from teachers

School council meetings

School website

School social media channels

School newsletter

Phone conversations with school and/or teachers

Correspondence sent home with your child

Total Respondents: 2,568

40%

271 34

Skipped: 563

50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
82.44%

69.47%
19.20%
73.33%
34.15%
65.89%
31.50%

64.72%

2117
1,784
493
1,883
877
1,692
809

1,662
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Q25 What is your most preferred method of communication from the

school and Division?

Answered: 2,585  Skipped: 546

Automated
phone messages

Correspondence
sent home wi...

Website I
Electronic
newsletter

Social media
posts

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Email 70.68%
Automated phone messages 5.18%
Correspondence sent home with your child 11.80%
Website 3.79%
Electronic newsletter 7.31%

Social media posts 1.24%
TOTAL
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1,827
134
305

98
189
32

2,585
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Q26 Do you visit the Division website (www.eips.ca) for information on:

Studen
transportation

Services for
students

Registration
and school...

Board of
Trustees'...

Public
engagement...

News and events

Continuing
education or...

Career
opportunities

Other (please
specify below)

o
o
%)

Student transportation

Services for students

Registration and school boundaries

Board of Trustees' meetings

Public engagement initiatives

News and events

Continuing education or summer courses

Career opportunities

Other (please specify below)

o
»

Answered: 2,585

o
)
o
o
-

YES

53.19%
1,375

39.11%
1,011

71.03%
1,836

11.41%
295

19.88%
514

52.73%
1,363

32.50%
840

22.01%
569

5.07%
131
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Skipped: 546

=
N

46.81%
1,210

60.89%
1,574

28.97%
749

88.59%
2,290

80.12%
2,071

47.27%
1,222

67.50%
1,745

77.99%
2,016

94.93%
2,454

=
ES

=
o

TOTAL

2,585

2,585

2,585

2,585

2,585

2,585

2,585

2,585

2,585

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

1.53

1.39

1.71

1.20

1.53

1.32

1.22

1.05
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OTHER:

Division calendar

yguhugvuy8gvuy78uhgihu8

My child

more

Why so much time is spent on First Nations History...way too much time.

The amount of time given to First Nations History is far too much. Very frustrated with teachers
teaching subjects that they have no training or experience in. This is detrimental to a child's
education and extremely frustrating.

Calendar
activities of other schools

Where is the comment section? Typical EIPS!! Why are they removing the honours program from
F.R.?0h because these students work hard and are tired of teachers having to deal with
misbehaving students. These students should be commended for wanting to continue to strive for
a better education. Our children work extremely hard to be in this program in this program. What is
the difference between this and and a program if choice like LOGOS or a hockey program. Shame
on you Mark Liguria for putting your views on disliking honors programs on punishing these kids.

School calendar and new school updates

Sports programs AFTER not receiving any other correspondence of when tryouts were at the
beginning of the school year.

CANNOTT use or set up Parent Portal SOOOO0O
School Calendar

Uncas school is a wonderful school, but the principal needs to take charge instead of having laura
a parent do his job, this parent yells at these kids and something needs to be done about it, this is
not right that she does this.

School year calendar

school calender

Parent portal...to pay fees

Course availablility

school calendar

Pictures from the month. Special event days
school calendar

Eteacher

bus status

Closure days

School calendar

Calendar

power school

division calendar

School calendar

e-teacher page

The French school is such a joke, teachers don’t care about the kids
Calendar

Powerschool

30/34

DATE
3/23/2018 8:38 AM

3/22/2018 8:33 PM
3/22/2018 8:32 PM
3/22/2018 3:50 PM
3/22/2018 3:28 PM
3/22/2018 3:16 PM

3/22/2018 10:48 AM
3/21/2018 9:48 AM
3/21/2018 4:30 AM

3/20/2018 11:10 PM
3/20/2018 9:34 PM

3/20/2018 5:13 PM
3/20/2018 11:55 AM
3/20/2018 9:46 AM

3/20/2018 9:14 AM
3/20/2018 9:13 AM
3/20/2018 8:56 AM
3/20/2018 8:24 AM
3/19/2018 11:50 PM
3/19/2018 10:18 PM
3/19/2018 10:03 PM
3/19/2018 9:57 PM
3/19/2018 9:53 PM
3/19/2018 8:36 PM
3/19/2018 8:16 PM
3/19/2018 7:55 PM
3/19/2018 7:25 PM
3/19/2018 7:23 PM
3/19/2018 7:21 PM
3/19/2018 7:18 PM
3/19/2018 5:50 PM
3/19/2018 5:34 PM
3/19/2018 5:17 PM
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65
66
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68
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school calendar, bell schedule

Calendar

COsC

Contact Info for trustees and administration. APs and policies.

Contact Info for trustees and administration. APs and policies.

EIPS calendar - did not know all that was there on the website - | will check it out
Contact Info for trustees and administration. Aps and policies.

Trustee and central office contact information. APs and Policies.

division calendar

There should be more space for comments. | would like to explain some answers further. Quite
disappointing!

COSC Information
PAT exam schedule

| wish | could provide comments to support my responses throughout the survey. I'm not sure how
the schools are going to understand specifically what's going well and what could be improved
upon when generic check boxes are used. Hope to see schools dig deeper. School is doing some
things very well does well and other areas they could improve upon but no one ever asks for
feedback. Survey is too general.

Trying to find an organization chart to determine chain of command
COsC

policy and procedure

Cosc

Cosc

Cosc

EIPS DIVISION CALENDAR

Cosc

Compare course options from other EIPS high schools
Calendar

Calendar

Calendar

how to make complaints about a teacher

Report cards

School calendar

have used it to try to find after school care for my child which is not available at Fultonvale
none

through school information notices

Davidson Creek School Development

EIPS Division Calendar

Division calendar

Schedules

Administrative procedures

Athletics
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3/19/2018 5:08 PM
3/19/2018 4:40 PM
3/19/2018 4:39 PM
3/19/2018 4:23 PM
3/19/2018 4:19 PM
3/19/2018 4:18 PM
3/19/2018 4:16 PM
3/19/2018 4:12 PM
3/17/2018 8:13 AM
3/16/2018 11:14 AM

3/15/2018 7:19 PM
3/15/2018 6:45 PM
3/15/2018 10:37 AM

3/14/2018 6:24 PM
3/14/2018 2:59 PM
3/14/2018 11:46 AM
3/14/2018 6:08 AM
3/14/2018 6:05 AM
3/14/2018 6:02 AM
3/13/2018 11:46 PM
3/13/2018 7:23 PM
3/13/2018 2:36 PM
3/13/2018 1:35 PM
3/13/2018 1:30 PM
3/13/2018 1:26 PM
3/11/2018 5:26 PM
3/11/2018 5:07 PM
3/10/2018 5:43 PM
3/10/2018 3:13 PM
3/10/2018 12:29 PM
3/9/2018 6:59 PM
3/8/2018 8:56 PM
3/8/2018 4:58 PM
3/8/2018 4:53 PM
3/8/2018 9:46 AM
3/8/2018 7:06 AM
3/7/2018 11:05 PM
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Calendar

Calendar

Division calendar
Policies

finding teachers
Learning support
Weather closures

To access PowerSchool
Yearly calendar

| regularly review the board policies and administrative procedures to ensure the board and
administration are following their own rules, sadly, on many fronts, they are not. Very disappointed
there was no place for comment in this survey nor questions on the effectiveness of the admin and
board.

| visit for information on Division initiatives and protocols.
eips calendar

eips division calendar

School Calendar

School Calendar

Powerschoo info

School calendar

Check on his school grades

| THINK AT THE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IT IS ABSOLUTLEY RIDICULOUS TO HAVE A
DIVISION WIDE SUPPLY LIST. WHO HAS THE TIME TO DO THIS AND ... THE MONEY THAT
THE PARENTS USE FOR SUPPLIES WILL NOW COME OUT OF THE EDUCATION BUDGET,
YOU HAVE GOT TO BE SERIOUS. HONESTLY PEOPLE, USE YOUR TIME AND MONEY TO A
BETTER PURPOSE AND THAT IS IN THE CLASSROOM. | AM APPALLED AT THE WASTE OF
TIME. BESIDES THAT YOU ASKED PRINCIPALS, WHO QUITE HONESTLY DO NOT HAVING
A FLYING CLUE WHAT THE CLASSROOMS NEED. HERE IS ANOTHER INCIDENT THAT THE
TEACHERS ARE ON THE FRONT LINES AND INSTEAD OF ASKING US YOU ASK SOMEONE
WHO DOESN'T HAVE A CLUE. WHY TO GO EIPS!!!

Calendar
| haven't look but | will. Thank you!
Calendar and days off school

| do NOT have time to go over 9 emails for just one student, plus news letters, plus surveys....plus
pay for stuff on line, plus remembering passwords for 4 different websites and apps. It is quite
redundant.

information for parents
Division calendar

Honestly the most contact | have with the school is with the secretary. Occasionally the principal
and | rarely hear from teachers. | go to interviews they sa things are fine. Do | really know if what
they are being taught is useful or not? No. the PowerSchool email are useless and rarely up to
date on anything but attendance. | do hear from the math teacher.

Division Calendar

Class size is too large this year and no changes made despite teachers and parents asking for
extra help.

Calendar

SPORTS
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3/7/2018 6:57 PM
3/7/2018 4:53 PM
3/7/2018 1:26 PM
3/7/2018 1:14 AM
3/6/2018 9:10 PM
3/6/2018 8:05 PM
3/6/2018 6:52 PM
3/6/2018 6:37 PM
3/6/2018 5:51 PM
3/6/2018 12:08 PM

3/6/2018 11:43 AM
3/6/2018 10:14 AM
3/6/2018 10:10 AM
3/6/2018 9:05 AM

3/6/2018 8:59 AM

3/6/2018 12:47 AM
3/5/2018 11:18 PM
3/5/2018 11:10 PM
3/5/2018 10:49 PM

3/5/2018 10:30 PM
3/5/2018 9:58 PM
3/5/2018 8:50 PM
3/5/2018 8:28 PM

3/5/2018 8:09 PM
3/5/2018 7:34 PM
3/5/2018 7:31 PM

3/5/2018 7:29 PM
3/5/2018 6:48 PM

3/5/2018 6:11 PM
3/5/2018 5:52 PM
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101 Calendar 3/5/2018 5:48 PM
102 just what the school is planning 3/5/2018 5:45 PM
103 school calendar 3/5/2018 5:19 PM
104 Division Calendar 3/5/2018 4:58 PM
105 School schedule/Holidays 3/5/2018 4:53 PM
106 Division calendar 3/5/2018 4:52 PM
107 calendar 3/5/2018 3:55 PM
108 Question 7 is kind of racist, as my child is native.... 3/5/2018 3:28 PM
109 activities of other schools 3/5/2018 3:20 PM
110 Scholarships 3/5/2018 3:15 PM
111 Calendar 3/5/2018 3:04 PM
112 calendar 3/5/2018 2:53 PM
113 Calendar 3/5/2018 2:48 PM
114 calendar 3/5/2018 2:48 PM
115 COsC 3/5/2018 2:48 PM
116 calendar 3/5/2018 2:43 PM
117 | use instagram 3/5/2018 2:34 PM
118 Calendar 3/5/2018 2:31 PM
119 EIPS Calendar 3/5/2018 2:27 PM
120 news and updates on the school 3/5/2018 2:21 PM
121 | am not impressed tha tthis survey doesn't give any open ended options for parents to give more 3/5/2018 2:10 PM

detail on whether they are satisfied by the school board itself. | am very satisfied with my school,

but not at all impressed with most things coming out of the school board. Communication is poor,

engagement is patchy, unclear, incomplete and/or not transparent whatsoever. The board needs

to look at how it connects with both parents, as well as the community (i.e. FUTURE parents) when

making large desisions especially. | would also like to see better consultation with teachers, they

have value in the decision making process that is often ignored or not even asked for.
122 School calendar 3/5/2018 2:03 PM
123 No 3/5/2018 2:02 PM
124 Calendar 3/5/2018 2:01 PM
125 Checking on my kid's marks 3/5/2018 1:58 PM
126 Division calendar 3/5/2018 1:46 PM
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Q27 Elk Island Public Schools shares news and information on its social
media channels. Do you follow:

Answered: 2,585

Facebook.com/El
kislandPubli...

Twitter
account for ...

Twitter
account for...

o
o
)
°
FS
o
(o]

Facebook.com/ElklslandPublicSchools
Twitter account for the Division (@eips)

Twitter account for EIPS Student Transportation (@eipsST)

Skipped: 546
0.8 1 1.2 1.4

YES NO

29.05% 70.95%

751 1,834

15.94% 84.06%

412 2,173

13.23% 86.77%

342 2,243
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1.6 1.8

TOTAL

2,585

2,585

2,585

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

1.29
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